
 

 DIKGATLONG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

  

INVITATION TO TENDER 
Suitably qualified service providers are hereby invited to submit proposals for the following: 

Bid No Description  Evaluation Criteria Bid Enquiries Doc Price Compulsory 
Briefing 

Closing Date 

T03/2023-2024 Supply and Delivery of electrical 
equipment and materials for Dikgatlong 
Local Municipality for a period of 3 years 
on an as-and-when basis  

80/20, PPR,2022, 
Functionality 
Specific goals; locality and 
HDI 

Mr DV Makaleni R550.00 N/A 18/08/2023 
11h00 

T11/2023-2024 Mataleng and Rooirand; Upgrading of 
stormwater systems 

80/20, PPR,2022, and 
Functionality  
Specific goals; locality and 
HDI 

Mr DV Makaleni R550.00 03/08/2023 
12h00 
Rolbal Hall 
Barkly West 
 

18/08/2023 
10h00 

FIN05/2023-
2024 

Appointment of a suitably qualified and 
experienced service provider as auctioneer 
to conduct the auctions of municipal 
assets. 

80/20, PPR,2022, and 
Functionality  
Specific goals; locality and 
HDI 

Mr CB Mokeng R550.00 04/08/2023  
12h00 
Rolbal Hall 
Barkly West 

18/08/2023 
12h00 

 

Bid documents will we available at the Dikgatlong Local Municipality Supply Chain Management offices.  

NB!!!Compulsory briefing sessions as per the specified dates will be held at the Rolbal Hall in Barkly West (Diggers Street). 

Submission of Tenders 

Tenders must be submitted not later than times and dates specified above. Faxed, emailed and late proposals will not be accepted. 

By hand: Bid documents and supporting documents must be placed in a sealed envelope clearly marked the, Bid number & Description respectively and 

deposited in the tender box at the Municipal Building, 33 Campbell Street, Barkly West, 8375. 

By post: To reach the Head Supply Chain Management, Private Bag X5, Barkly West, 8375, in sufficient time for it to be placed in the Tender box before 

closing time. 

The following conditions apply: 



✓ Bids must only be submitted on the bid document provided by the Dikgatlong Local Municipality  
✓ Persons in the service of the state are not allowed to bid 
✓ Attach original certified ID documents  
✓ Original Certified Company Registration forms 
✓ Bidders are requested to attach their recent municipal accounts of the company not in arrears for more than 90 days and/or lease agreements in the 

case where the company rents  
✓ Attach copy of Tax Clearance Pin obtainable from SARS 
✓ Current CSD Registration forms to be attached not older than 30 days 
✓ The bids will be evaluated and adjudicated in terms of functionality assessment as stipulated in the Terms of reference, Preferential Procurement 

Policy Framework Act No.5 of 2000, Preferential Procurement Regulation 2022, Municipal Supply Chain Management Regulations and Supply Chain 
Management Policy of the Dikgatlong Local Municipality. 

✓ The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted 
✓ Dikgatlong Local Municipality reserves the right to accept the whole or a part of any tender. No late, faxed, e-mailed or telephonic tenders will be 

accepted. 
✓ Bidders that fail to meet all the requirements stipulated in the tender documents will be disqualified 
✓ Bidders failing to comply with the requirements of local content will be disqualified 

 

The Supply Chain Management Policy of Dikgatlong Local Municipality, Preferential Procurement Regulation2022, PPPFA and other enabling legislation will 

be applied in the evaluation and adjudication of tenders.  

Technical enquiries can be directed to Mr DV Makaleni at Desmond.Makaleni@dikgatlong.co.za or at telephone number: (053) 531 6500. 

 

Ms B Tsinyane 
Acting Municipal Manager 
 

mailto:Desmond.Makaleni@dikgatlong.co.za

